

SECTION IV B

Listed on 09.05.2014

Court No. 10
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 207
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28039 OF 2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MEENA & ORS. ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAJRU & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day, i.e., on 25.09.2013. "

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete on all the three respondents as M/s. Irshad Hanif, Sudhir Naagar and Temple Law Firm, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3 respectively. All the Advocates have filed Counter Affidavits and the same are included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavits filed by the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and the same is also included in SLP paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sajith P., Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ckm